
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025361-2023 

Contract

NHS Lanarkshire Assessments for Neurodevelopmental
Conditions

NHS Lanarkshire

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-025361
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037f5b  
Published 29 August 2023, 4:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Lanarkshire

Board Headquarters, Kirkfield Cottage, Fallside Road

Bothwell

G71 8BB

Contact

Mary Frame

Email

mary.frame@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7812492227

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025361-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025361-2023
mailto:mary.frame@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM8 - West Central Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhslanarkshire.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0029
7

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhslanarkshire.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00297
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00297


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS Lanarkshire Assessments for Neurodevelopmental Conditions

Reference number

NHSL734

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85110000 - Hospital and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHSL require a sole supplier to provide online or face to face neurodevelopmental
assessments and specific post diagnostic interventions for those Children and Young
People (CYP’s) identified by the Health Board as part of the Health Board’s access,
delivery and waiting time reduction plans.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £500,080

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85110000 - Hospital and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM8 - West Central Scotland



Page 4 to 6

Main site or place of performance

Lanarkshire Wide

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHSL require a sole supplier to provide online or face to face neurodevelopmental
assessments and specific post diagnostic interventions for those Children and Young
People (CYP’s) identified by the Health Board as part of the Health Board’s access,
delivery and waiting time reduction plans.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Contract period will be from date of award until the date at which the budget has been
fully utilised as described within the Invitation to Tender Document.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-031296

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

/Notice/031296-2022


Page 5 to 6

23 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Munizco Ltd T/A the Purple House Clinic, Glasgow

135 Wellington Street

Glasgow

G2 2XD

Telephone

+44 7909650795

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,080



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:741137)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hamilton Sheriff Court

Sheriff Court House, 4 Beckford St,

Hamilton

ML3 0BT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:12:41+0000
	TCPDF




